(Rev. 6-	PΔ	02-07-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Palent and Trademark Office
S&H 1	e Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I		opy thereof.
١.	Name of conveying party(ies):	101607013	
	(1) Hidetaka EBESHU (2) Hideaki TOMATSURI		900 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
<u>.</u>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		s'n
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku Kawasaki, 211-8588 JAPAN		
3.	Nature of conveyance:		
	X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name	
	Execution Date(s): January 19, 2001 (all parties	3)	
. .	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	69/168349	3
	This document is being filed together with a new (a) The execution date(s) of the application (b) The title is: CACHE SYSTEM WITH LIN *** OR ***	w application: n is/are: <u>January 19, 2001 (all parti</u>	es)
	This document is being filed after filing of the ap (a) Patent Application No(s)/, (b) Patent No(s), issued,	filed; or;	
i.	Name and address of party to whom correspon	dence concerning document shoul	d be mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: James D. Halsey, Jr. 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001	Our Docket: 1081.1105/.	JDH
i.	Total number of applications and patents involv	ed: <u>1</u>	
, .	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
	X EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to de	eposit account.	Account)
3.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpay (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by	•	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and con	January 24, 2001
	James D. Halsey, Jr., Reg. No. 22,729 Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date pages including cover sheet:

01. FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011487 FRAME: 0157

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

SAH 7/84

		5))		
	FUJITSU LIMITED			
	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome	, Nakahara-ku, Ka	wasaki,	
	211-8588 Japan			
	einafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of whice transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclu-		the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign to the invention entitled	
Title	of Invention)			
	CACHE SYSTEM WITH LIMITED	NUMBER OF TAG ME	MORY ACCESSES	
	ng to International Patent Application PCT/J s was executed on even date herewith or.		which application for Letters Patent of the United	
(a)	executed on	; (Insert date of exc	acution of application, if not concurrent)	
(L)	filed on	Any registered at	tornay of STAAS & HAISEY 700 Floventh	
(0)	filed on;	Any registered attorney of STAAS & HALSEY, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 (202/434-1500) is		
	Serial No	hereby authorized known.	to insert in (b) the specified data, when	
	al cubetitute reissue or reavamination an	nlication based thereon, for	the full term of terms for which the sale Letters	
new iten: Th do oteo iten: hich	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination app (s) may be granted and including any ex (s)"). BASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem a tion for said invention, including in the prep (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to san te assignments and declarations, taking a	plication based thereon, for tensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exp aration and prosecution of si tion, or public use proceading	the full term of terms for which the sale Lecture	
new itens Th do oteo itens hich para	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination app (s) may be granted and including any ex (s)"). B ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem a tion for said invention, including in the prep (s), in any interference, reissue, reexaminal may arise or be declared in relation to sam te assignments and declarations, taking a ce.	plication based thereon, for tensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exparation and prosecution of sition, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing	charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ag, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s).	
new iten: The do oteo iten: hich para ider	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination app (s) may be granted and including any ex (s)"). B ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem a tion for said invention, including in the prep (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to san te assignments and declarations, taking a ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventions	plication based thereon, for tensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exparation and prosecution of sition, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ag, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s).	
The do oteo tensider (N	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination app (s) may be granted and including any ex (s)"). B ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem a tion for said invention, including in the prep (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to sam te assignments and declarations, taking a ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertigation of the same and th	plication based thereon, for tensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or experience of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing entor(s) has (have) affixed to (Date)	the full term of terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ag, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))	
The do oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination app (s) may be granted and including any ex (s)"). B ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem a tion for said invention, including in the prep (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to sam te assignments and declarations, taking a ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertiged Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) JULIANA CLEANA	plication based thereon, for tensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exparation and prosecution of sition, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing entor(s) has (have) affixed h	the full term of terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ag, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))	
The do oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination app (s) may be granted and including any ex (s)"). B ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem a tion for said invention, including in the prep (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to sam te assignments and declarations, taking a ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertigation of the same and th	plication based thereon, for tensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or experience of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing entor(s) has (have) affixed to (Date)	the full term of terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ag, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))	
The do oted oten identification (N	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination app (s) may be granted and including any ex (s)"). B ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem a tion for said invention, including in the prep (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to sam te assignments and declarations, taking a ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) GUILLIAN ELEM Hidetaka EBESHU	plication based thereon, for tensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exparation and prosecution of sition, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing entor(s) has (have) affixed harmonic (Date)	the full term of terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ag, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))	
The do oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination app (s) may be granted and including any ex (s)"). B ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem in tion for said invention, including in the prep (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to sam te assignments and declarations, taking a ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Giattick Elechu Hidetaka EBESHU Janatsure Janatsure Janatsur	plication based thereon, for tensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or experience of sation, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing entor(s) has (have) affixed to (Date)	the full term of terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ag, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))	
The do oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination app (s) may be granted and including any ex (s)"). B ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem a tion for said invention, including in the prep (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to sam te assignments and declarations, taking a ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) GUILLIAN ELEM Hidetaka EBESHU	plication based thereon, for tensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exparation and prosecution of sition, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing entor(s) has (have) affixed harmonic (Date)	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ag, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))	
The do oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo oteo	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination app (s) may be granted and including any ex (s)"). B ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem in tion for said invention, including in the prep (s), in any interference, reissue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to sam te assignments and declarations, taking a ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invertible Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Giattick Elechu Hidetaka EBESHU Janatsure Janatsure Janatsur	plication based thereon, for tensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exparation and prosecution of sition, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing entor(s) has (have) affixed harmonic (Date)	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ag, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))	
new item Th do ootec item hich para ider	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination app (s) may be granted and including any ex (s) "). B ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem a tion for said invention, including in the prep (s), in any interference, relssue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to sam te assignments and declarations, taking a ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Gintten Cheshu Hideaki Tomatsure	plication based thereon, for tensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exparation and prosecution of sition, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing entor(s) has (have) affixed harmonic (Date)	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ag, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))	
new items tens tens tens tens tens tens tens ten	al, substitute, reissue or reexamination app (s) may be granted and including any ex (s) "). B ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by a all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem a tion for said invention, including in the prep (s), in any interference, relssue, reexamina may arise or be declared in relation to sam te assignments and declarations, taking a ce. WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inver Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s)) Gintten Cheshu Hideaki Tomatsure	plication based thereon, for tensions thereof (collective said ASSIGNEE and without necessary, desirable or exparation and prosecution of sition, or public use proceeding, such acts to include but all rightful oaths, providing entor(s) has (have) affixed harmonic (Date)	the full term or terms for which the said Letters ly, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, edient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing aid application(s) and the issuance of said Letters ag, and in any litigation or other legal proceeding not be limited to executing all papers, including sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing his/her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))	

RECORDED: 01/25/2001

PATENT REEL: 011487 FRAME: 0158